1
Switch Mode Power Supply (2000 W Models)
S8VK-WA
Large power, Single-phase Power Supply,
supports quick identification of
error locations with
three status monitoring LEDs.
• Can operate at an ambient temperature of -40 to +70°C *1

*2.Refer to the Front, Side-by-side mounting on page 11.
*3.For details, refer to Standard Compliance on page 3.
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Ordering Information
List of Models
Power rating Rated input voltage Rated output
voltage (VDC)
Rated output
current
Maximum boost
current Model
2000 W
Single-phase
200 to 240 VAC
(Allowable range:
Single-phase
170 to 264 VAC, 240 to 384 VDC)
24 V 85 A 127.5 A S8VK-WA20224-SPI
48 V 45 A 67.5 A S8VK-WA20248-SPI
Refer to Safety Precautions on page 11.
S8VK-WA @@@ @@ - SPI
Series name (2) (4)(3)(1)
(1) Rated input voltage
Code Rated input voltage
A 200 to 240 VAC
(2) Power rating
Code Power rating
202 2000 W
(3) Output voltage
Code Output voltage (VDC)
24 24 V
48 48 V
(4) Number of phases of input voltage
Code Number of phases of
input voltage
SPI Single-phase
S8VK-WA
2
Ratings, Characteristics, and Functions
Note: For *1 to *12, refer to page 3.
Power rating 2000 W
Item Output voltage (VDC) 24 V 48 V
Efficiency *1 230 VAC input 95% typ. 96% typ.
Input
conditions
Input voltage range *2
Single-phase
170 to 264 VAC, 265 to 300 VAC (1 second)
240 to 384 VDC
Frequency *2 50/60 Hz (47 to 63 Hz)
Input current *1 230 VAC input 9.5 A typ. 10 A typ.
Power factor *1 0.9 min.
Leakage current *3 230 VAC input 3.5 mA max. 3.5 mA max.
Inrush current *4
(for a cold start at 25°C) 230 VAC input 22 A typ. 26 A typ.
Output
characteristics
Rated output current 85 A 45 A
Power Boost Function 127.5 A 67.5 A
Voltage adjustment range *5 24 to 28 V (with V.ADJ) 48 to 56 V (with V.ADJ)
Ripple noise voltage *6 200 to 240 VAC
input
200 mVp-p max.
at 20 MHz of bandwidth
280 mVp-p max.
at 20 MHz of bandwidth
Input variation influence *7 0.5% max.
Load variation influence *8 1.5% max.
Temperature variation
influence
200 to 240 VAC
input 0.05%/°C max.